
ARNG State RCT Roster

State POC Phone Numbers Address Tuition Asst

AL SSG Moore (334) 271-7442 R&R Office $1,000 per year
"Hiram" DSN 363 PO Box 3711 (for non GI Bill part.)

mooreh@al-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (334) 271-7296 Montgomery, AL 36193

AK SFC Urbanovsky (907) 428-6846 R&R Office 50% Tuition Waiver
"David" FAX (907) 428-6845 505 W. Northern Lights Blvd, Suite 106

urbanovsd@ak-arng.ngb.army.mil (800) 428-6847 Anchorage, AK 72118

AR SFC Joshua-Beasley (501) 212-4008 State Military Dept. $500 @ semester
"Lori" DSN 962 100 S.Main St Suite 100 ($1,000 max)

joshuabeasleyla@ar-arng… FAX (501) 212-4069 Little Rock, AR 72201

AZ SFC Mahlberg (602) 267-2703/2800 R&R Office $55 per sem hour
"Mike" DSN 853 5636 E. McDowell Rd (max $2700 per year)

roeschj@az-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (602) 267-2587 Phoenix, AZ  85008

CA SFC Gil /SGT Vail (916) 854-3203/3282 9800 N. Goethe Rd
"Carlos" / "Bill" DSN 466 Sacramento, CA 95826

carlos.arguinzoni-gil@ca-arng… FAX (916) 854-3257  

CO SFC Townsen (303) 397-3130 6848 S. Revere Pkwy 66% Tuition Waiver
"Marcia" DSN 877 Englewood, CO 80112 (up to 100% if avail.)

mtownsen@co-arng… FAX DSN 877-3132

CT SFC Downham (860) 524-4892/4869 360 Broad St 100% Tuition Waiver
"Kevin" DSN 636 Hartford, CT 06105

downhamkk@ct-arng… FAX (860) 524-4893

DC SFC Jones (202) 433-6018/6003 2001 E. Capital St
"Sallie" DSN 288 Washington, DC 20003

joness@dc-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (202) 433-0815

DE SFC Donahue (302) 326-7064 ATTN DE-APR-R 100% Tuition Waiver
"Geri" DSN 440 1st Regiment Rd

donahueg@de-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (302) 326-7061 Wilmington, DE 19808

FL SSG Neely (904) 823-0340/0341 DMA Attn: ISR/IST 50% Tuition Waiver
"Betty" DSN 860-7340/7341 PO Box 1008 up to 100% funds avail

neelyb@fl-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (904) 823-0318 St. Augustine, FL  32085

GA SFC Head (404) 624-6638 PO Box 17965 $500 per year
"Steve" DSN 338 Atlanta, GA 30316

head@ga-arng.ngb.army.mil (404) 624-6610

GU SGM Mendoza 011-(671) 647-2770 Bldg 31 Ft Juan Numa
"Renato" FAX (671) 477-2837 Tamuning, GU 96911

mendza@gu-arng.ngb.army.mil

HI SFC Calabrese (808) 735-2921 3949 Diamondhead Rd 100% Tuition Waiver
"Eugene" FAX (808) 737-3711 Honolulu, HI 96816

calabresee@hi-arng.ngb.army.mil

IA SFC Meyer (515) 252-4293 RRM, Camp Dodge 50% Tuition Waiver
"Susan" DSN 946-2293 7700 NW Beaver Dr

meyers@ia-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (515) 252-4292 Johnson, IA 50131
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ID SFC Waters (208) 422-3826 4228 W. Guard St
"Glenn" DSN 422 Boise, ID 83705

waters@id-ngnet.army.mil FAX (208) 422-3819

IL SFC Oldridge (217) 761-3750 1301 N. MacArthur Blvd 100% Tuition Waiver
"Kathy" DSN 555 Springfield, IL 62702

oldridgek@il-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (217) 761-3772

IN SFC Alvey (317) 247-3240/3112 2002 S. Holt Rd. max 100% Supp Grant
"Brigitte" DSN 369-2240 Indianapolis, IN 46241 must apply for all 

alveyb@in-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (317) 247-3300 other avail funds

KS SFC Gay (785) 274-1093/1069 2800 SW Topeka Blvd 100% Tuition Waiver
"Fran" DSN 720-8093 Topeka, KS 66617

fgay@ks-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (785) 274-1626

KY SFC Price (502) 607-1552 ATTN: KG-DOP-RR 100% Tuition Waiver
"Eddie" DSN 667 Boone NG Center

priceg@bngc.dma.state.ky.us FAX (502) 607-1230 Frankfort, KY 40601

LA SFC Zengarling (504) 278-8536 ATTN: LANG-DPA-RR 100% Tuition Waiver
"Laurie" DSN 485-8536 Jackson Barracks

zengarling@la-arng.army.mil FAX (800) 926-9558 New Orleans, LA  70146

MA SFC Bingham (781) 861-0263 459 Bedford St 100% Tuition Waiver
"Claude" DSN 478-2663 Lexington, MA  02173

fergssg@aol.com 1-888-833-2609

MD SFC Glascox (410) 576-6158/6008 Attn: MD-Starc-APRP-R 25-50% Tuition Waiver
"Doug" DSN 496-6158 5th Regiment Armory & up to 50% State TA

glascoxjd@md-arng.army.mil (410) 576-6140 Baltimore, MD  21201  

ME SFC Nadeau (207) 626-4507/4523 Attn: MEARNG-DPA-RR
"Bruce" DSN 476 Camp Keyes

nadeaubw@me-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (207) 626-4290 Augusta, ME  04333

MI SFC Kimble (517) 483-5408/5409 1900 So. Cedar St 50% reimb + school $
"Tymiika" DSN 623-0408/0409 Lansing, MI  48910 max $2000 per yr

kimbleta@mi-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (517) 483-5407

MN SFC Haspert (651) 296-4029/4223 Attn: MNAGP-PER-E $75 per Sem Hour
"Lynne" DSN 825 20 W.12th Street

haspertl@mn-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (651) 296-4109 St. Paul, MN 55155-2098

MO SFC Ellis (537) 638-9640 2302 Militia Drive 100% Tuition Waiver
"Curtis" DSN 555 Jefferson City,MO 65101 check for availability!

ellisc@mo-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (314) 526-9598

MS SFC Purser (601) 313-6173 2497 NoWest St, Bldg C $2,100 per year
"Brenda" DSN 293 Jackson, MS  39216 (2.0 GPA required)

purserb@ms-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (601) 313-6460

MT SFC Browne (406) 841-3254 PO Box 4789
"Terry" DSN 747 Helena, MT  59604

brownet@mt-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (406) 841-3265

NC SSG Williams (919) 664-6249 4105 Reedy Creek Rd $1000 per year
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"Hank" DSN 582-9249 Raleigh, NC 27607 ($4000 max)
no email FAX (919) 664-6541

ND SFC Fetch (701) 224-5268/5291 Attn: AGND-OPER-EP 100% Tuition Waiver
"Janette" DSN 344 PO Box 5511

jfetch@nd-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (701) 224-5155 Bismarck, ND  58502

NE SSG Shunk (402) 471-7163/7269 1300 Military Rd 75% Tuition Waiver
"Julee" DSN 946-7163 Lincoln, NE  68508 (ARNG 1200 slots)

shunkj@ne-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (402) 471-7165 (All reserves 200 slots)

NH SSG Trudelle (603) 225-1284 Attn: NHAR-P-RRM 100% Tuition Waiver
"Kelly" DSN 684-9283/9284 State Military Reservation

trundellek@nh-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (603) 225-1390 Concord, NH  03301

NJ SFC Cormier (609) 562-0717 3650 Saylors Pond Rd 100% Tuition Waiver
"Mike" DSN 944 Rm A-213

mcnjarng@aol.com FAX (609) 562-0725 Ft. Dix, NJ  08640

NM SFC Maestas (505) 474-1538 47 Bataan Blvd 100% Tuition Waiver
"Mike" DSN 867-8538 Santa Fe, NM 87505

maestasmr@mn-arng… FAX (505) 474-1525

NV SFC Johnson (775) 887-7260 Attn: NVMD-PAB-E
"Joseph" DSN 830 2525 So. Carson St

johnsonj@nv-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (775) 887-5260 Carson City, NV 89701

NY SFC Kisselbrack (518) 786-4808 Watervliet Arsenal 100% Tuition Waiver
"Edward" DSN 489 MNAR-RR (ISR) Bldg 40-1

kisselbe@ny-smtp.army.mil FAX DSN 489-4720 Watervliet, NY 12189-4050

OH SFC Kish (614) 336-7314 Attn: AGOH-MP-MO-RR 100% Tuition Waiver
"Karen" DSN 273 2825 W. Dublin-Granville Rd (6 yr OBL required)

kishk@oh-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (614) 336-7156 Columbus, OH 42325 (only 4000 students)

OK SFC Tynes (405) 681-3464 Attn: OKRRO 100% Tuition Waiver
"Phyllis" DSN 940 MEPS, 2200 SW 21st St

tynesp@ok-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (405) 681-6317 Oklahoma City, OK  73108

OR SFC Shumack (503) 945-3809 Attn: ARP-ARR 90%  Tuition Waiver
"Dawn" DSN 355 1776 Militia Way, SE 6yr enlist + 4yr obl 

shumacd@or-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (503) 945-3962 Salem, OR  97309 after last payment

PA SFC Blaisse (717) 861-8991/8843 Bldg T-9-109, FTIG $2,313 Per Year
"Raymond" DSN 491 Annville, PA  17003 Any school in PA!!

ray_blaisse@jono.com FAX (717) 861-8233 (6 yr obligation req!)

PR SFC Rosario (787) 289-1522 PO Box 9023787
"Francisco" DSN San Juan, PR  00902

vazqueze@pr-arng.ngb.army.mil (787) 725-6093

RI SFC Monacelli (401) 457-4323 2841 South County Trail 100% Tuition Waiver
"John" DSN 557-3323 East Greenwich, RI 02818 "select schools"

monacellij@ri-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (401) 457-4312

SC SFC Huff (803) 806-1476 1 National Guard Rd $2000.00 per year
"Buddy" DSN 583 Columbia, SC  29201 ($1000 per semester)
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huffc@nc-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (803) 806-1480 req, 2 yr RMSO 

SD SFC Rensch (605) 737-6750 2823 W. Main St 50% Tuition Waiver
"Diane" DSN 747-8750 Rapid City. SD  57702

renchd@sd-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (605) 737-6775

TN SFC Crawford (615) 355-3931 / 3952 TNARNG, R&R Command
"Linda" DSN 768 Volunteer Tng Site Bldg 603

crawfordlc@tn-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (615) 355-3960 Smyrna, TN 37617

TX SFC Lewis (512) 465-5001 x-5350 Attn: AGTX-PR-IT (ISR)
"Mark" DSN 954-5350 PO Box 5218

williamsrj@tx-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (512) 465-5554 Austin, TX 78763

UT SFC Penney (801) 523-4416 Attn: ISR/IST
"Douglas" DSN 766 PO Box 1776

penneyd@ut-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (801) 523-4701 Draper, UT  84020

VA SFC Walker (804) 298-6114 Attn: VAPA-R (193) $500 per semester
"Laurice" DSN 250-2114 BLDG 316, 10th Street

walkerl@va-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (804) 298-6359 Fort Pickett, VA 23824

VI MSG Silvest (340) 712-7824 RR #2 Box 9925
"John" DSN Mannings Bay, Kingshill

silvesth@vi-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (340) 712-7782 St. Croix, US VI 00851

VT MSG Fitzgerald (802) 654-0172 Bldg 1, Camp Johnson
"Mike" DSN 636-3172 Colchester, VT 05446

mpfitzgerald@vt-arng… FAX (802) 655-0910

WA SFC Sabala (253) 512-8912 Bldg 33, Camp Murray up to 100% Tuition
"Maria" DSN 323 Tacoma, WA  98430 (college based waiver

sabalam@cpmurray.army.mil FAX (253) 512-8996 plus NG Scholarship)

WI SFC Barbieur (608) 242-3415 2400 Wright Street 100% Tuition Reimb.
"Terri" DSN 724 Madison, WI  53708 (max=UnivWis@Mad.)

barbit@wi-arng.ngb.army.mil FAX (608) 242-3809

WV SFC Rideout (304) 341-6438/6435 1701 Coonskin Dr 100% Tuition Waiver
"Ray" DSN 366 Charleston, WV 25311 (no residency req.)

rideour@wv-arng.ngb.army.mil DSN (304) 341-6490

WY SFC Haas (307) 772-5904 5500 Bishop Blvd
"Dennis" DSN 943-5256/5241 Cheyenne, WY  82009

hassd@wy-iso.army.mil+A1 FAX (307) 772-5241
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